
Utah Valley (7-28, 5-16 WAC) -vs- California Baptist (22-11, 14-3 WAC)
4/23/2021 at Riverside, Calif. (Totman Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Burica, Chris (6-3)
Loss: Schmit, Jesse (1-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Lusky First: Stephen Fritzoni Third Base: Matthew Stellges 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 100   Weather: 69 degrees, partly cloudy
Game notes:
- Zeleny, B faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Utah Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
California Baptist 7 0 0 1 1 1 X 10 13 1

Utah Valley 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Broussard, Garrett ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Moralez, Mitch 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Marco, Alexander rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Poulsen, Kade 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sims, Drew c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Madsen, Mick 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Arens, Jeff lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ogata, Kase dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hacker, Andrew cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Schmit, Jesse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cook, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zeleny, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yocum, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 2 4 7

2B: Marco, Alexander (1)

California Baptist 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keith, Damon rf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
    Caballero, Ulises ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Glenn, John 1b 4 1 4 0 0 0 0
Castillo, Chad lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Stevenson, Russell dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Plaia, Nick cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Spohn, Harrison 2b 2 1 1 1 2 0 2
Martin, David c 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Smith, Rory ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simon, Mitchel 3b 3 2 2 5 1 0 0
Munoz, Marty ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Masciel, CJ ph/ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burica, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 13 10 6 2 9

2B: Stevenson, Russell (1); Plaia, Nick (1); Spohn, Harrison (1)
HR: Simon, Mitchel (2)
SF: Plaia, Nick (1)
E: Munoz, Marty (1)

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schmit, Jesse (L, 1-6) 0.1 5 7 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 –
Cook, Dylan 2.2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 10 4 4 –
Zeleny, Blake 2.0 7 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 2 –
Yocum, Cole 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 –
Totals 13 10 10 6 2 1 0 0 0 30 37 9 7

California Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Burica, Chris (W, 6-3) 7.0 5 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 26 28 10 6 –
Totals 5 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 26 28 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 1st UVU CBU
Broussard, G flied out to lf. 0 0
Moralez, M singled down the rf line. 0 0
Marco, A doubled to right center; Moralez, M advanced to third, out at home cf to 2b to c. 0 0
Marco, A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Poulsen, K grounded out to ss. 0 0

California Baptist - Bottom of 1st UVU CBU
Keith, D walked. 0 0
Glenn, J singled through the right side; Keith, D advanced to second. 0 0
Castillo, C singled up the middle, RBI; Glenn, J advanced to second; Keith, D scored. 0 1
Stevenson, R doubled down the lf line, ground-rule, RBI; Castillo, C advanced to third; Glenn, J scored. 0 2
Plaia, N grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Spohn, H walked. 0 2
Martin, D singled to left center, RBI; Spohn, H advanced to second; Stevenson, R advanced to third;
Castillo, C scored. 0 3
Simon, M homered to left center, 4 RBI; Martin, D scored; Spohn, H scored; Stevenson, R scored. 0 7
Cook, D to p for Schmit, J. 0 7
Munoz, M grounded out to ss. 0 7
Keith, D flied out to cf. 0 7

Utah Valley - Top of 2nd UVU CBU
Sims, D struck out looking. 0 7
Madsen, M flied out to rf. 0 7
Arens, J fouled out to 1b. 0 7

California Baptist - Bottom of 2nd UVU CBU
Glenn, J singled through the left side. 0 7
Glenn, J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Castillo, C walked. 0 7
Stevenson, R grounded out to p; Castillo, C advanced to second; Glenn, J advanced to third. 0 7
Plaia, N lined out to 3b. 0 7
Spohn, H grounded out to ss. 0 7

Utah Valley - Top of 3rd UVU CBU
Ogata, K grounded out to ss. 0 7
Hacker, A struck out swinging. 0 7
Broussard, G singled down the rf line. 0 7
Moralez, M grounded out to 3b. 0 7

California Baptist - Bottom of 3rd UVU CBU
Martin, D flied out to rf. 0 7
Simon, M grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 7
Munoz, M fouled out to 3b. 0 7

Utah Valley - Top of 4th UVU CBU
Marco, A grounded out to ss. 0 7
Poulsen, K flied out to rf. 0 7
Sims, D singled to left center. 0 7
Madsen, M walked; Sims, D advanced to second. 0 7
Arens, J reached on a fielder's choice; Madsen, M advanced to second; Sims, D out at third 3b unassisted. 0 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

California Baptist - Bottom of 4th UVU CBU
Zeleny, B to p for Cook, D. 0 7
Keith, D singled to third base. 0 7
Glenn, J singled through the right side; Keith, D advanced to second. 0 7
Castillo, C struck out looking. 0 7
Stevenson, R singled through the right side; Glenn, J advanced to second; Keith, D advanced to third. 0 7
Plaia, N flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Keith, D scored. 0 8
Spohn, H walked; Stevenson, R advanced to second; Glenn, J advanced to third. 0 8
Martin, D grounded out to p. 0 8

Utah Valley - Top of 5th UVU CBU
Ogata, K reached on a fielding error by ss. 0 8
Hacker, A flied out to lf. 0 8
Broussard, G popped up to ss. 0 8
Moralez, M walked; Ogata, K advanced to second. 0 8
Marco, A flied out to rf. 0 8

California Baptist - Bottom of 5th UVU CBU
Simon, M homered to left center, RBI. 0 9
Masciel, C pinch hit for Munoz, M. 0 9
Masciel, C flied out to cf. 0 9
Keith, D walked. 0 9
Glenn, J singled up the middle; Keith, D advanced to second. 0 9
Castillo, C grounded out to p; Glenn, J advanced to second; Keith, D advanced to third. 0 9
Stevenson, R flied out to rf. 0 9

Utah Valley - Top of 6th UVU CBU
Masciel, C to ss. 0 9
Poulsen, K singled to center field. 0 9
Sims, D flied out to rf. 0 9
Madsen, M struck out swinging. 0 9
Arens, J struck out swinging. 0 9

California Baptist - Bottom of 6th UVU CBU
Plaia, N doubled to left field. 0 9
Spohn, H doubled to right center, RBI; Plaia, N scored. 0 10
Smith, R pinch hit for Martin, D. 0 10
Yocum, C to p for Zeleny, B. 0 10
Smith, R flied out to cf. 0 10
Simon, M walked. 0 10
Masciel, C flied out to rf; Spohn, H advanced to third. 0 10
Caballero, U pinch hit for Keith, D. 0 10
Caballero, U struck out swinging. 0 10

Utah Valley - Top of 7th UVU CBU
Caballero, U to rf. 0 10
Smith, R to c. 0 10
Ogata, K flied out to rf. 0 10
Hacker, A flied out to rf. 0 10
Broussard, G grounded out to ss. 0 10

California Baptist - Bottom of 7th UVU CBU



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


